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Headteacher: Mr M Grogan 
 

St George’s Central CE Primary School and Nursery 
 

 

Spring Term (2nd half) dates 2025 (1/2)  

 

 

Date Event 

Monday 24th February Children in Reception – Year 6 return to school (first bell at 8:40am for an 8:50am start) 

Darlington Street Nursery children return (door opens at 8:50am) 

Lancaster Avenue Nursery children return (doors open at 8:55am) 

FREE snack today for all children  

Swimming starts for children in Y4CB (2:10pm – 2:55pm at The Pelican Centre) 

Spring Term (2nd half) snack to be paid online by 3:30pm  

Tuesday 25th February Routine hearing screening for all Year 1 children (9:15am) 

ATSA First Aid for Sport at Garrett Hall for 4 x Y6 children (1:30pm – 3pm) 

Wednesday 26th February Richard Renda, to speak to Year 5 and Year 6 as part of work on the use social media 

Thursday 27th February Swimming starts for children in Y3ES (2:10pm – 2:55pm at The Pelican Centre) 

Friday 28th February Any church cards for Reception 2025 starters to be handed into school by today 

Forest School sessions to start for Year 1 children (each Friday until Friday 28th March) 

Swimming starts for children in Y3/4LB (2:10pm – 2:55pm at The Pelican Centre) 

Spring Term (2nd half) extra-curricular clubs replies online by 3:30pm 

Newsletter emailed to parents/carers 

Monday 3rd March Careers Week 

Spring Term (2nd half) extra-curricular clubs start this week 

KS1 visit to RHS Bridgewater 

Wednesday 5th March ATSA KS2 Swimming Gala at the Pelican Centre for Swimming team (1:30pm – 3:30pm) 

Thursday 6th March 
 

World Book Day – visit from poet, Dom Colon 

ATSA ‘Access to Success’ Football Event at Rowan Tree Primary School (1:15pm – 2:30pm) 

End of KS1 SATs meeting for Y2 parents/carers –  
3:30pm – 4:00pm & 6:00pm – 6:30pm. Select which session is best for you to attend 

Friday 7th March Y2TL Class Worship with Celebration (9:05am start): parents/carers welcome 

Saturday 8th March ATSA Graham Jackett Cross Country Competition at Leigh Harriers (10am start) 

Monday 10th March British Science Week 

Tickets on sale for Easter Bingo at the school office 

Tuesday 11th March Year 3/4LB park walk 

Reception visit to Merly’s Kitchen 

Wednesday 12th March Year 3ES park walk and Year 4CB park walk 

Thursday 13th March Year 5 Brathay Hall assembly – parents/carers invited (9:05am start) 

Friday 14th March International Maths Day  

Monday 17th March Sign Language Week 

Neurodiversity Celebration Week 

Trip to Smithills Farm for Darlington St and  
Lancaster Ave Nursery (pre-school) children 

Edith Cavell Workshop for KS1 children 

ATSA Kickstarterz Taster Session at St. George’s Central for 4 Reception children (4pm – 5pm) 

Wednesday 19th March ATSA Mindfulness and Movement Taster Session at Toni Marie Yoga Studio  
for 2 x Y1/2 children (4pm – 4:45pm) 

ATSA Safe-Elec-UK Y6 Sports Weekend meeting for parents/carers (6pm start) 

Thursday 20th March ATSA KS1 Poetry Performance Event at The Snug for 4 KS1 children (4pm – 5pm) 

Friday 21st March Red Nose Day – Non-Uniform day for a £1 donation 

Year 3 residential trip to Low Bank Ground (return on Sunday 23rd March)  

Monday 24th March Spring Term assessments to take place this week (Y1 – Y6) 
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Spring Term (2nd half) dates 2025 (2/2)  

 

 

 

 

Date Event 

Wednesday 26th March ATSA KS1 Dance Competition at 180 Dance (1:30pm – 3:00pm) 

ATSA Y6 Orienteering Competition at St. George’s Central for 2 Y6 children (3:45pm start) 

Thursday 27th March Year 4 Wider Opportunities music performance (2:00pm – 2:30pm): parents/carers welcome 

Friday 28th March Non-Uniform day for Easter Bingo night: Donation of an Easter egg 

Sunday 30th March Mothering Sunday  

Monday 31st March Summer Term (1st half) snack information emailed to parents/carers 

Tuesday 1st April 10am – Easter Worship for Nursery, Reception and KS1 children 

6pm – Easter Bingo in school 

Wednesday 2nd April  Musical performance in school (9:05am start): parents/carers welcome 

Summer Term (1st half) extra-curricular clubs letter emailed to parents/carers 

Thursday 3rd April 10am – KS2 Easter Service at St. George’s Church: all parents/carers welcome 

Newsletter and Summer Term (1st half) dates emailed to parents/carers 

Lancaster Avenue Nursery closes for Easter at 3:00pm 

School closes for Easter at 3:20pm 

Date Events to note for first week back after Easter 

Tuesday 22nd April Children in Reception – Year 6 return to school (first bell at 8:40am for an 8:50am start) 

Darlington Street Nursery children return (door opens at 8:50am) 

Lancaster Avenue Nursery children return (doors open at 8:55am) 

FREE snack today for all children  

Summer Term (1st half) snack to be paid online by 3:30pm  

Wednesday 23rd April St. George’s Day celebrations 

Large class photographs of children and staff to be taken  
at Darlington Street and at Lancaster Avenue Nursery today 

Meeting for Year 2 parents/carers re: ‘The Year 2 camp’ on the school field – 6:00pm start 

Thursday 24th April Year 4 Multiplication Tables Check meeting for Year 4 parents/carers – 
3:30pm – 4:00pm & 6:00pm – 6:30pm. Select which session is best for you to attend 

Friday 25th April Forest School sessions to start for Year 2 children (each Friday until Friday 23rd May) 

Summer Term (1st half) extra-curricular clubs replies by 3:30pm 


